

# Curriculum Vitae 2024

Name and surname: Marilin Tilkson

**Position in ACER**: Alternate of the Board of Regulators

### I. PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

OCCUPATION / POSITION HELD	START DATE	END DATE	EMPLOYER	MAIN ACTIVITIES OR RESPONSIBILITIES
Head of Energy Markets Department	07.2022		Estonian Competition Authority	
Development Manager	10.2021	07.2022	Estonian Competition Authority	
Head of Regulatory Division – Deputy of Director General	01.2019	10.2021	Estonian Competition Authority	
Expert	01.2018	01.2019	Estonian Competition Authority	



Adviser	12.2013	01.2018	Estonian Competition Authority	
Seconded National Expert	02.2017	09.2017	Agency for the Cooperation of Energy regulators	
Chief Specialist	01.2012	11.2013	Estonian Competition Authority	

## **II. EDUCATION**

TITLE OF QUALIFICATION	START DATE	END DATE	NAME AND TYPE OF ORGANISATION	PRINCIPAL SUBJECTS COVERED
Electrical Power Engineering	09.2011	06.2014	Tallinn University of Technology	
Sustainable Energetics	09.2009	06.2011	Tallinn University of Technology / University of Tartu, joint diploma	
Chemistry and Environmental Technology	09.2006	06.2009	Tallinn University of Technology	



#### **DATA PROTECTION**

The Curriculum Vitae will also be published on the Agency's website. Please note that the Agency will ensure that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement of such data. For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable to your situation. If you include information on close family members, please inform them that the Agency will be processing data related to them.

☑ I've read and I agree

#### **IDENTITY CONFIRMATION**

Please note that the Agency ensures that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data by the Community institutions and bodies and on the free movement of such data (OJ L 295, 21.11.2018, p. 39). For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable to your situation, available at <a href="https://acer.europa.eu/the-agency/about-acer/data-protection">https://acer.europa.eu/the-agency/about-acer/data-protection</a>.

☑ I, Marilin Tilkson, hereby confirm, on my honour, that I am personally submitting this declaration.

Submitted on: 26.02.2024 Signature: Marilin Tilkson